

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10550/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2025 in ITA No. 1704/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-12

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALAJEE INFRATECH AND CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66683/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 12-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Raghavendar P Shankar, A.S.G.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General for the petitioner submitted that against the earlier judgment of the High Court relied upon in the impugned order, SLP(Civil) Diary No.65405 of 2025 has been filed, in which notice has been issued.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

**Let both the petitions be listed together on 14th
May, 2026.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER**