

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3053/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2025 in ITA No. 644/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 23 MUMBAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN CORPORATE LOAN SECURITIZATION TRUST 2008 Respondent(s)

IA No. 45791/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 5748/2026 (IX)

IA No. 46132/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 2819/2026 (IX)

IA No. 41384/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 4219/2026 (IX)

IA No. 48128/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 4174/2026 (IX)

IA No. 48730/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 4709/2026 (IX)

IA No. 51276/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5926/2026 (IX)

IA No. 49611/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 382/2026 (IX)

IA No. 52338/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 52339/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 5818/2026 (IX)

IA No. 53882/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7885/2026 (IX)

IA No. 53666/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 9343/2026 (IX)

IA No. 58431/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 9235/2026 (IX)

IA No. 79927/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 20-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma V, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Awana, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vaishnaw, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhyudey Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.14783/2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)